BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITHDRAWING)	RESOLUTION NO. 95-2030
THE REFERRAL OF ORDINANCE)	
NO. 94-556C RELATING TO TAXATION)	Introduced by
TO THE VOTERS)	Councilor Jon Kvistad

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Resolution No. 94-2045, the Council referred the question of approval of Ordinance No. 94-556C to the electors of the District at a Special election to be held on May 16, 1995; and

WHEREAS, The Council by adoption of Ordinance No. 95-574 has repealed Ordinance No. 94-556C; and

WHEREAS, The repeal of Ordinance No. 94-556C makes the referral of this Measure to the voters unnecessary and moot; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the referral to the electors of the District of the approval of Ordinance No. 94-556C relating to taxation at a Special election to be held on May 16, 1995, is withdrawn, Resolution No. 94-2045 is rescinded, and the Special election called for May 16, 1995, for the purpose of referring this Measure to the electors is cancelled.

ADOPTED this <u>26</u> day of <u>fan</u>.

_, 1995.

J. Ruth McFarland, Presiding Officer